_______________General Description
The MAX481E, MAX483E, MAX485E, MAX487E–MAX491E,
and MAX1487E are low-power transceivers for RS-485 and
RS-422 communications in harsh environments. Each driver
output and receiver input is protected against ±15kV electro-
static discharge (ESD) shocks, without latchup. These parts
contain one driver and one receiver. The MAX483E,
MAX487E, MAX488E, and MAX489E feature reduced slew-

______________________________________________________________Selection Table
19-0410; Rev 3; 7/96
______________Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued on last page.
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX481ECSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX481ECPA
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX481EESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX481EEPA
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
M
A
X